## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin J. Bondeson	01/02/2007
Thomas Burmester	12/20/2006
Hubert Kufner	12/20/2006
Alan Ramspeck	01/02/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nordson Corporation
Street Address:	28601 Clemens Road
City:	Westlake
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44145

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29275109

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: mhines@whepatent.com Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOR-1294DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin G. Rooney

**PATENT** 

500203970 **REEL: 018723 FRAME: 0310** 



PATENT REEL: 018723 FRAME: 0311

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Benjamin J. Bondeson, Thomas Burmester, Hubert Kufner and Alan Ramspeck</u> have invented a new and original design for an <u>ADHESIVE</u> <u>DISPENSING NOZZLE</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Design Letters Patent so entitled filed by me (us) on <u>December 13, 2006</u> as Serial No. <u>29/275,109</u> preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor.

WHEREAS, NORDSON CORPORATION a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio, 44145, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said NORDSON CORPORATION my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Design Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

1 of 3

Full Name			
of First Inventor:	Bondeson	Benjamin	J.
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
/		1	
for S	2= : // / /		1/03/03
//	yam y. Jegy	JAN .	1102101
	Signature		/ Date/
Post Office			
Address:	4655 Lambton Circle	Suwanee, Georgia	30024
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE OF AND	ss K		
Bondeson to me know	_ day of WUMU, 20 n and known by me to be g instrument to be a volur	the above-named individua	appeared <u>Benjamin J.</u> al who acknowledged the executed the same for the
uses and purposes the		1 00	
		And I ON	EMBRAIN /
		Notary Public	wife and
(SEAL)		Notary i dono	
- Full Name			·
of Second Inventor:	Burmester	Thomas	- 12-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Signature	**************************************	Date
Post Office			
Address:	Stapelerweg 9	Bleckede, Germany	21354
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
		Witness	

2 of 3

Full Name			
of Third Inventor:	Kufner	Hubert	RA'LU NE
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
· :	Signature		Date
Post Office			
Address:	In der Lau 39	Luneburg, Germany	21335
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
		Witness	
Full Name of	·		
of Fourth Inventor:	Ramspeck	Alan	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	2 3		-2-2007
	Signature		Date
Post Office			
Address:	2025 Friar Tuck Court Post Office Address	Cumming, Georgia City, State or County	30040 Zip Code
known and known by	me to be the above-rlamed to be a voluntary act and de	d individual who acknowled	
	(	uder de	insped
(SEAL)		Notary Public	

3 of 3

Attorney Docket No. NOR-1294DES

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Benjamin J. Bondeson</u>, <u>Thomas Burmester</u>, <u>Hubert Kufner and Alan Ramspeck</u> have invented a new and original design for an <u>ADHESIVE</u>

<u>DISPENSING NOZZLE</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Design Letters Patent so entitled filed by me (us) on <u>December 13, 2006</u> as Serial No. <u>29/275,109</u> preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor.

WHEREAS, NORDSON CORPORATION a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio, 44145, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said NORDSON CORPORATION my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Design Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

1 of 3

Full Name			
of First Inventor:	Bondeson	Benjamin	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Signature	<u> </u>	Date
	Orginature		********
Post Office			
Address:	4615 Lambton Circle	Suwanee, Georgia	30024
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE OF	)		
	SS		
COUNTY OF	)		
On this	_ day of, 20	hefore me nersonally	anneared Reniamin .!
Rondeson to me know	n and known by me to be t	he above-named individua	al who acknowledged the
signing of the foregoin	g instrument to be a volunt	ary act and deed and who	executed the same for the
uses and purposes the		•	
		kkakau, M. Auto	2221.6
/emaily		Notary Public	
(SEAL)			
	id idd an haw an agus agus agus agus agus agus agus agus		erapina, mayanu gan san sananan ara ann ara ann arang bar dan kabiko santak bar antinda dalah lah fali dalah
300			
Full Name	***	*****	
of Second Inventor:	Burmester	Thomas	Middle Name
4	LastName	First Name	Micde Name
The same of		7	7
-{//57/1004//2		<i>CO</i> . (	Dez. 2006
	Signature	teretary can de the de Art Si Si Si Art Si Si Art Si Art	Date
	•		
Post Office	Oto a standard ~ O	Disabada Massacri	カイカにょ
Address:	Stapelerweg 9 Post Office Address	Bleckede, Germany City, State or County	<u>21354</u> Zip Code
	FUSE CINCO AUDIESS	ony, state of County	an vour
		A	
		PHINA OR	724
			Comment of the second of the s
		Witness /	
	a with an except angle with access do relation for do emerces solder do the do the first or the sector of the contract of the	was an analysis of the first section of the state of the section o	AND THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON WE ARE ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON

Full Name			
of Third Inventor:	Kufner	<u> Hubert</u>	, vol. (1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
<del>\</del> \ <del>\</del> \.	Last Name Signature	First Name 20.	Middle Name  Dez, OG  Date
Post Office Address:	In der Lau 39 Post Office Address	Luneburg, Germany City, State or County	21335 Zip Code
		<u>Clicky</u> Witness	ZSL.
Full Name of of Fourth Inventor:	Ramspeck	Alan	
Of F Outer inventors.	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Signature		Date
Post Office			
Address:	2025 Friar Tuck Court Post Office Address	Cumming, Georgia City, State or County	30040 Zip Code
STATE OF	) ) ss		
COUNTY OF			
known and known by i	me to be the above-named o be a voluntary act and de	before me personally a I individual who acknowled sed and who executed the	appeared <u>Alan Ramspeck</u> to me lged the signing of the same for the uses and
(SEA) \		Notary Public	
(SEAL)			

3 of 3

Assignment of Invention and Patents Thereon Title: ADHESIVE DISPENSING NOZZLE

PATENT REEL: 018723 FRAME: 0317